DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2886.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1007363

\$2,926.00 Pgs=3 **05/03/2024 01:20 PM**

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1220-24-601-032 R.P.T.T.: \$2,886.00 Escrow No.: 24041183-SA When Recorded Return To: The Frost Family Trust B

P.O Box 453

Markleeville, CA 96120

Mail Tax Statements to: The Frost Family Trust B P.O Box 453 Markleeville, CA 96120

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Errol G. Felshaw and Joanne Lisa Felshaw, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Linda Frost, Trustee of The Frost Family Trust B

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24041183-SA Jøanne Lisa Felshaw STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLA 2024, by Errol This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3D day of \underline{P} G. Felshaw and Joanne Lisa Felshaw. SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 4-C, of Parcel Map #2 for Laura Jeanne Hammer, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on October 5th, 1993, as Book 1093, Page 479, Document No. 319390.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-24-601-032

DECL 1. A	ARATI ssesso	ON OF VAI r Parcel Num							\wedge
a) <u>1:</u> b) c) d)	220-24	-601-032					·		
2. T	ype of I	Property:				FOR RI	CORDER'S O	PTIONA	L USE ONLY
a) [c) [_	int Land lo/Twnhse	b) d)	Sgl. Fam. Re	esidence	Docum	ent/Instrument	No.:	
e) [] Apt.	-	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		Book	_	Page	
g) [] Agric	ultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	e	Date of	Recording:		
	Othe	r:				Notes:			
3. a.	Total '	Value/Sale P	rice o	f Property:			\$740,00	0.00	
				sure Only (value of	f property)	And the Control of th	(\$0.00)		
c.	Transf	er Tax Value	: :				\$740,00	0.00	
d.	Real F	Property Tran	nsfer 1	Tax Due:	/ /		\$2,886.0	00	
4. IF	EXEM	IPTION CLA	IMED	. "	1)	1	
а	Trans	sfer Tax Exer	mptior	ı, per NRS 375.09	0, Section:	7/	/		
b	Expla	in Reason fo	or Exe	mption:				<u>/</u>	
5. P	artial In	terest: Perc	entag	e Being Transferre	ed: <u>100.00</u>	<u>%</u>	V /		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
Signa	ture:	civitio	5	Hoggerd		_	Capacity:		Grantor ESC 704
Signa	ture:	/	<u></u>	. 00			Capacity: _		Grantee
SELLE	R (GR/	ANTOR) INF	ORM/	ATION .	<u>BUY</u>	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	RMATIO	<u>v</u>
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	(F	EQUIRED)	_ \				(REQUIRED)		
		Errol G. Fels	shaw a	and Joanne Lisa		/ /	Linda Frost, T	rustee of	The Frost
Print N	Name:	Felshaw	\		Prin	Name:	Family Trust E		
Addre	ss:	708 Cutter L	.ane	-	Add	ress:	P.O Box 453		
City:		Gardnerville		\	City:		Markleeville		
State:		NV	_	Zip: 89410	State	e:	California	Zip:	96120
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)									
Print N		First Cent	•	Title Company of	Nevada_	Esc. #:	24041183-SA		
City		Gardnervi		State	: NV	Zip:	89410		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED